1
11 to 30 W Constant Current LED Drivers with
Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV & 0-10 V)
ESSV015
ESSV030
11-15 W
21-30 W
ESSV

Output
Power
(W)
Vout
min
(Vdc)
Vout
Nom
(Vdc)
Vout
Max
(Vdc)
Open Loop
(no load)
Voltage (Vdc)
ESSV015W-0300-42 120 to 277 300 12.6 24 37.8 42 50
ESSV030W-0500-42 120 to 277 500 21.0 24 37.8 42 50
ESSV030W-0700-42 120 to 277 700 29.4 24 37.8 42 50
12
0-
27
7
VA
C
NO
M
IN
AL
IN
PU
T
VO
LT
AG
E ESSV015W: 11 to 15 W
ESSV030W: 21 to 30 W
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
3

as long as both the driver and the light fixture are exposed to the same ambient room temperature. If the LED driver is housed in
an enclosure or covered by insulation material, then the ambient room temperature is no longer valid. In this situation, please
refer only to the case temperature Tcase.
• It should be noted the graph “Lifetime vs. Ambient Temperature” may have an error induced in the final application if the
mounting has restricted convection flow around the case. For applications where this is evident, the actual case temperature
measured at the Tc point in the application should be used for reliability calculations.
Figure 1
Li
fe
tim
e
(H
ou
rs
)
ESSV040W-0900-42 (37.8 W, 900 mA @ 42 V max)
Predicted Lifetime versus Temperature
Tcase (°C) 70 75 80 85 90
Tambient (°C) 41 46 51 56 61
96,500